AGREEMENT TO BOOK BOWLING LANES AT SKY BOWLING IN WROCŁAW FOR INDIVIDUAL CUSTOMERS

entered into on
and
NAME: SURNAME: SURNAME: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS:
ID CARD NUMBER: PHONE NUMBER
further referred to as the Customer

§ 1 Subject of the Agreement

- 1. The subject of this Agreement is the booking of bowling lanes at Sky Bowling located in the "Sky Tower" Building at ul. Powstańców Śląskich 95 in Wrocław.
- 2. Initial booking of bowling lanes can be made personally at the Sky Bowling reception desk, by telephone: 71 712 82 22 or via the website: www.skybowling.pl/kalkulator.
- 3. Having made the initial booking and having established the availability of bowling lanes on the specific date, the Customer shall receive this Agreement.
- 4. Hereby the Customer books:

BOOKING DATE	NUMBER OF PEOPLE	NUMBER OF LANES	NUMBER OF HOURS	TYPE OF LANES Standard / VIP
Date: Commencement time:				

§ 2 Booking conditions

- 1. This Agreement shall constitute the basis for booking. It shall be signed and sent back to the following e-mail address: piotr.maciejewski@skybowling.pl within 2 days from receiving it.
- In the case of failure to send the signed Agreement back within the specified timeframe, the booking shall be deemed cancelled.
- 3. The Customer may cancel the booking according to the conditions and within terms specified in § 4 of this Agreement.
- 4. In the case of effective booking of bowling lanes, the Customer shall arrive at least 10 minutes before the commencement of the game at the Sky Bowling reception desk. Sky Bowling shall be entitled to rent bowling lanes to another person if the Customer who made a booking failed to arrive at the Sky Bowling reception desk 10 minutes before the booking time and failed to notify Sky Bowling about the delay.
- 5. In the case of notifying Sky Bowling about a delay and maintaining the booking of the lanes, the fee shall be charged starting from the booking time and not from the commencement of the game.
- 6. Sky Bowling reserves the right to cancel a booking any time, if such a need is justified by the technical condition of the facility, a failure, interruptions in the delivery of utilities or circumstances for which Sky Bowling is not liable, including the need to perform maintenance and cleaning works.

§ 3 Fees

- 1. Fees for using the bowling lanes shall be established for each commenced hour, for each lane, according to the rates and the pricelist applicable on the date of the booking, that can be found at the Sky Bowling reception desk and on the website:
 - http://skybowling.pl/ceny
- 2. The Customer declares that they have become familiar and accepts the pricelist applicable at Sky Bowling.
- 3. The Customer shall pay for the rented bowling lanes and potential catering services immediately after completing the game directly at the Sky Bowling reception desk.

§ 4 Cancelling or shortening a booking

- 1. The Customer shall have the right to cancel or shorten their booking:
- a) more than 8 days before the booking date indicated in § 1 free of charge
- b) less than 8 days, but not more than 4 days before the booking date indicated in § 1 the Customer shall pay 50 % of the amount of the fee for using the bowling lanes, pursuant to § 3,
- c) less than 4 days before the booking date indicated in § 1 the Customer shall pay 100 % of the amount of the fee for using the bowling lanes, pursuant to § 3,
- 2. Information about cancelling or shortening a booking shall be sent electronically to: piotr.maciejewski@skybowling.com. Information sent in a different form or after the dated indicated in sec. 1 shall be deemed ineffective, which results in the obligation to pay the amount specified above.
- 3. In the case of failure to effectively cancel or shorten a booking or failure to arrive on the booking date, the Customer shall pay 100% of the amount of the fee for using the bowling lanes, pursuant to § 3.
- 4. Payment shall be made within 7 days from the date declared in § 1 of this Agreement.
- 5. Sky Bowling reserves the right to refuse to make further bookings, if the Customer has not paid for previous bookings.

§ 5 Additional provisions

- 1. Making this booking the Customer shall follow the Regulations of Sky Bowling which can be found at the Sky Bowling reception desk and on the website: http://skybowling.pl/kontakt#regulaminy
- 2. Pursuant to art. 13 sec. 1 and sec. 2 of the general data protection regulation dated April 27, 2016 (GDPR) we inform that:
- a) The Data Controller of your personal data is "SKY BOWLING" SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ SPÓŁKA KOMANDYTOWA with its registered office in Wrocław, ul. Powstańców Śląskich 95, (53-332 Wrocław), further referred to as the Company.
- b) Contact in matters related to the protection of personal data: <u>iod@skybowling.pl</u>.
- c) Your personal data will be processed for the purpose of executing or entering into the agreement to use bowling lanes based on art. 6 sec. 1 letter b GDPR.
- d) Recipients of your personal data are all entities to whom the data must be disclosed in order to execute contractual obligations, in particular employees of the Sky Bowling reception desk, employees of the accounting department, IT department, legal department, as well as if needed employees and associates of the Data Controller
- e) Personal data provided by you shall not be transferred to third countries.
- f) Your personal data shall be stored until the end of the limitation period for potential claims under the Agreement,
- g) You shall have the right to access the content of your personal data, to rectify it, delete it, to limit its processing, the right to transfer your data, and the right to object. The above-mentioned requests shall be submitted to the Data Controller at: iod@skybowling.pl
- h) You shall have the right to make a complaint to a supervisory authority President of the Personal Data Protection Office if you believe that processing of your personal data violates the provisions of the general data protection regulation dated April 27, 2016 GDPR.
- i) Providing your personal data shall condition entering into the Agreement.
- j) Your personal data shall not be processed in an automated manner, including profiling.
- 3. In the case of any non-compliance of the provisions of this Agreement with the applicable regulations of law, the regulations shall prevail and be applied.

(Date and legible signature of the Customer)	(Skybowling sp. z o.o. sp. k.)		